
 
 

Year End High Points for 2016 
 
FINAL RESULTS; 
NOTE:   In order to qualify for Year End Awards, you must show at least 3 times in the class. 
  
Class 1 Weanling & Yearling Halter Class 2 Pony Halter 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Horse’s Name Exhibitor’s Name 

GRAND Maggie Missy Richard  GRAND Abby Hope McKinney 
RESERVE C. C. Janet Zimmerman  RESERVE Rosie Alivia Miller 

   
 

3RD Misty 
Abby Burkhalter / 
Grace Miller 

 
Class 3 Western Mare Halter Class 4 Western Stallion / Gelding Halter 

Points Horse’s Name Exhibitor’s Name Points Horse’s Name Exhibitor’s Name 
GRAND Honey Missy Richard GRAND Cool and Dark Janet Jachino 

RESERVE One More Big Time Suzette Dunnigan RESERVE Brooks is Dunn Holly McNabb 
 
Class 5 Open Model Halter Class 6 Pee Wee Showmanship 

Points Horse’s Name Exhibitor’s Name Points Exhibitor’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Shark Tank Tyler Osia GRAND Zeke Whaley KRF Cuatro King 

RESERVE Midnight Abby Burkhalter RESERVE Abby Burkhalter Brooks is Dunn 
   3RD Mia Vansaghi Heavenly Seeker 

  
Class 7 Showmanship Class 8 Pee Wee/Youth Gaited Pleasure 

Points Exhibitor’s Name Horse’s Name  Points Horse’s Name Exhibitor’s Name 
GRAND Cathy Whaley KRF Cuatro King  GRAND Midnight Abby Burkhalter 

RESERVE Suzette Dunnigan Ima Golden Surprise  RESERVE Pride of Sunbeam Elizabeth Tamborski
    3RD Buttons Shelby Warden 
    4TH Bo's White Gold Maggie Shaw 
    5TH Copper Key Sam Klump 

 
Class 9 Jr. Horse Walk Trot Class 10 Leadline 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Brooks is Dunn Holly McNabb GRAND Easton Richard Molly 

RESERVE Kiowa Janet Zimmerman RESERVE Aila Sagehorn Justa Plain Fax 
   3RD Avery Warncke Gomer 
   3RD Riley Shaw-Allen Pocket Change 
   4TH Belle Miller Rosie 

 
Class 11 Pee Wee Walk Class 12 Pee Wee Flag 

Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Chloe Richard Sweet On R Ole Hank GRAND Sparky Zeke Whaley 

RESERVE Riley Shaw-Allen Pocket Change RESERVE KRF Cuatro King Zeke Whaley 
3RD Ami Shaw Copper Key 3RD Shiloh Abby Burkhalter 

   4TH Midnight Abby Burkhalter 
   5TH Rosie Alivia Miller 

 



 
Class 13 Youth Flag Class 14 Senior Flag 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Styled In Magical Chips Hope McKinney GRAND Pheabee Ron Scheidle 

RESERVE Comanche Makayla Shaw-Allen RESERVE Justa Plain Fax Megan Townsend 
3RD Pride Of Sunbeam Kait Miller    
3RD Supreme Smokin Ace Emma Boker    
4TH Pistol Kicker Hope McKinney    
5TH Princess Abigail Shaw-Allen    

 
Class 15 Pee Wee Walk Trot Class 16 Open English Pleasure 

Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Zeke Whaley KRF Cuatro King GRAND Ima Golden Surprise Suzette Dunnigan 

RESERVE Mia Vansaghi Heavenly Seeker RESERVE Kevens Got Even Megan Townsend 
3RD Danny Rayburn Sheiks Cowboy     
4TH Alivia Miller Lilly / Ms Shirley     
5TH Abby Burkhalter Shiloh / Brooks is Dunn     
5TH Madison Williams Gypsy     

 
Class 17 Plantation Class 18 Open English Equitation 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Shark Tank Tyler Osia GRAND Cathy Whaley KRF Cuatro King 

RESERVE Geronimo Lonnie Hall  RESERVE Suzette Dunnigan Ima Golden Surprise

RESERVE Pride of Sunbeam 
John Wideman / 
Elizabeth Tamborski     

 
Class 19 Open Fox Trot Class 20 Adult Walk Trot 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Buttons Shelby Warden  GRAND Holly McNabb Brooks is Dunn 

RESERVE Reflections Golden Flash Michele Gunnett GRAND Missey Richard Sweet On R Ole Hank
   RESERVE Sarah Carmack Heavenly Seeker 

 
Class 21 Non Stock Horse Open Pleasure  Class 22 Open Gaited Barrels 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name  Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 

GRAND Kevens Got Even Megan Townsend  GRAND Midnight Abby Burkhalter 

RESERVE PSR Lectric Command Val Pilliod  RESERVE Buttons Shelby Warden 
 
Class 23 Pee Wee Barrels  Class 24 Youth Barrels 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name  Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Sparky Zeke Whaley  GRAND Leos Daisy Dude Lexie Lord 

RESERVE Lilly Alivia Miller  RESERVE Comanche Makayla Shaw-Allen
3RD Ms Shirley Zavier / Alivia Miller  3RD Apache Madison Shaw-Allen
4TH KRF Cuatro King Zeke Whaley  3RD Princess Abigail Shaw-Allen 
5TH Rosie Alivia Miller  4TH Chicks Royal Scooter Mackenzi Vansaghi 
5TH Shiloh Abby Burkhalter  5TH Pocket Change Abigail Shaw-Allen 

    5TH Styled in Magical Chips Hope McKinney 

 
Class 25 Senior Barrels Class 26 Youth Walk Trot 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Rock Tammra White GRAND Mackenzi Vansaghi Flits Sittin on Go 

RESERVE Honey Robert Lord RESERVE Elizabeth Harness Sheiks Cowboy 
RESERVE Laker Tammra White 3RD Hope McKinney Abby 

   3RD Makayla Shaw-Allen Cowgirl Tuff 
   4TH Abigail Shaw-Allen Pocket Change 
   5TH Emma Boker Supreme Smokin Ace



 
Class 27 Lt. Shod Country Pleasure  Class 28 Senior Western Pleasure 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name  Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Midnight Abby Burkhalter  GRAND KRF Cuatro King Cathy Whaley 

RESERVE Buttons Shelby Warden  RESERVE Ima Golden Surprise 
Suzette Dunnigan / 
Megan Townsend

 
Class 29 Pee Wee Poles Class 30 Youth Poles 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Lilly Alivia Miller GRAND Leos Daisy Dude Lexie Lord 

RESERVE Shiloh Abby Burkhalter RESERVE Comanche Makayla Shaw-Allen
3RD KRF Cuatro King Zeke Whaley 3RD Princess Abigail Shaw-Allen 
4TH Sparky Zeke Whaley 3RD Buttons Shelby Warden 
5TH Ms Shirley Zavier Miller 4TH Apache Madison Shaw-Allen

   5TH Steppers Touch of Heaven Elizabeth Tamborski
 
Class 31 Senior Poles Class 32 Pee Wee / Youth Western Pleasure 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Justa Plain Fax Megan Townsend  GRAND Zippos Tuff Leaguer Rachel Harness 

RESERVE Honey Robert Lord  RESERVE Miz Molly Mocca Skip Kait Miller 
RESERVE Sam Jessica Herzberg     

 
Class 33 Open Gaited Pleasure Class 34 Open Western Pleasure 

Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name Points Horse’s Name Rider’s Name 
GRAND Buttons Shelby Warden  GRAND KRF Cuatro King Cathy Whaley 

RESERVE Midnight Abby Burkhalter  RESERVE Ima Golden Surprise 
Suzette Dunnigan / 
Megan Townsend

 
Class 35 Pee Wee Egg and Spoon Class 36 Youth/Senior Egg and Spoon 

Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name Points Rider’s Name Horse’s Name 
GRAND Zeke Whaley KRF Cuatro King  GRAND Cathy Whaley KRF Cuatro King 

RESERVE Abby Burkhalter Shiloh  / Sunshine  RESERVE Jessica Herzberg Sam 
3RD Alivia Miller Lilly / Ms Shirley     
4TH John Herzberg Kotas Pistol Annie     
5TH Zavier Miller Rosie / Ms Shirley     

 
 

All-Around Points for 2016 
 
 

Horse / Rider Team 

                

Pee Wee All Around Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept 
Total 

Points

Zeke Whaley / KRF Cuatro King 16 25 16 20 20   97 

                

Gaited All Around Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept 
Total 

Points

Abby Burkhalter / Midnight Moon 14 21 20 14 25   94 

                

 


